Product # PQ48033QNA25 Phone 1-888-567-9596 Doc.# 005-2QN433D_B 9/5/01 Page 1
Technical Specification
48Vin 3.3Vout   25AQuarterQuarter
BrickBrick
The PQ48033QNA25 PowerQor� quarter brick
converter is a next-generation, board-mountable,
isolated, fixed switching frequency dc/dc
converter that uses synchronous rectification to

4ms (typical
turn on time)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system for SynQor’s PowerQor DC/DC
converters has the following format:
Example part #: PPQQ4488003333QQNNAA2255NNNNSS
This part number indicates a PowerQor converter with
48Vin, 3.3Vout, quarter-brick size, normal performance
level, open air design, 25 amps output current, negative
logic, 0.145” pins, and the standard feature set.
When ordering SynQor converters, please ensure that you
use the complete 15 character part number.
Product # PQ48033QNA25 Phone 1-888-567-9596 Doc.# 005-2QN433D_B 9/5/01 Page 13
Technical Specification
48Vin 3.3Vout   25AQuarterQuarter
BrickBrick
Warranty
SynQor offers a three (3) year limited warranty. Complete warranty
information is listed on our web site or is available upon request from
SynQor.
Information furnished by SynQor is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by SynQor for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result
from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any
patent or patent rights of SynQor.
Contact SynQor for further information:
Phone: 978-567-9596
Toll Free: 888-567-9596
Fax: 978-567-9599
E-mail: sales@synqor.com
Web: www.synqor.com
Address: 188 Central Street
Hudson, MA 01749
Output Performance Thermal "Rated" Pos./Neg.
Product Family Input Voltage Voltage Package Size Series Design Output Current Logic Pin Length Features
PQ 48 033 Q N A 25 N N S
015 - 1.5V
018 - 1.8V
020 - 2.0V
025 - 2.5V
033 - 3.3V
050 - 5.0V 20 - 20 Amps
060 - 6.0V 17 - 16.67 Amps
120 - 12V 08 - 8.33 Amps
150 - 15V 07 - 6.67 Amps
S - Standard
Quarter-Brick Product Family and Part Numbering Scheme
Base Part Number Options
PQ - PowerQor 48 - (35v-75v) Q - Quarter Brick N - Normal A - Open Frame
B - Baseplate
25 - 25 Amps
P - Positive
N - Negative
K - 0.110"
N - 0.145"
R - 0.180"
Y - 0.250"